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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake 

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 96 96 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution) 

(All programs 
of all years) 

No. of Male 
Students 

No. of Female 
Students 

Total Students Within State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside 
Country 

(Including male 
& female) 

Economically 
Backward 

(Including male 
& female) 

Socially 
Challenged 

(SC+ST+OBC 
Including male 

& female) 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the State 

and Central 
Government 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from Institution 

Funds 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the Private 

Bodies 

No. of students 
who are not 

receiving full 
tuition fee 

reimbursement 

PG [2 Year 
Program(s)] 

83 109 192 8 184 0 26 135 44 0 0 117 

Placement & Higher Studies 

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2020-21 96 96 2021-22 96 46 480000(Four lakh 
eighty thousand) 

50 

2021-22 96 96 2022-23 96 43 480000(Four lakh 
eighty thousand) 

53 

2022-23 96 96 2023-24 96 45 400000(Four lakh 
rupees) 

51 

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D) 

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.) 

Total Students 

Full Time 191 

Part Time 0 

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D) 

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 

Full Time 32 43 54 

Part Time 0 0 0 



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings) 

Library 483384 (Four Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred 
Eighty Four) 

498486 (Four Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred 
Eighty Six) 

243447 (two lakhs forty three thousand four hundred and forty 
seven) 

New Equipment for Laboratories 11256074 (One Crore Twelve Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand 
Seventy Four) 

8917808 (Eighty Nine Lakh Seventeen Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eight) 

4645584 (forty six lakhs forty five thousand five hundred and 
eighty four) 

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 
expenditure on Land and Building) 

12458256 (One Crore Twenty Four Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty Six ) 

11616415 (One Crore Sixteen Lakh Sixteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Fifteen) 

8597546 (eighty five lakhs ninety seven thousand five hundred 
and forty six) 

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Operational Expenditure 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 348329000 (Thirty Four Crore Eighty Three Lakhs Twenty Nine 
Thousand Only) 

360571000 (Thirty Six Crore Five Lakh Seventy One 
Thousand) 

337300000 (thirty three crores and seventy three lakhs) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and 
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels 
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc) 

226592377 (Twenty Two Crore Sixty Five Lakhs Ninety Two 
Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven ) 

158462634 (Fifteen Crore Eighty Four Lakh Sixty Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Four) 

165056479 (sixteen crores fifty lakhs fifty six thousand four 
hundred and seventy nine) 

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1455973 (Fourteen Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy Three ) 

290821 (Two Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty 
One) 

223918 (two lakhs twenty three thousand nine hundred and 
eighteen ) 

IPR 

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021 

No. of Patents Published 4 1 0 

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 2 

Sponsored Research Details 

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 16 15 18 

Total no. of Funding Agencies 10 9 10 

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 77182575 75165700 61594000 

Amount Received in Words Seven crore seventy one lakh eighty two thousand five 
hundred seventy fifty 

Rupees Seven Crores Fifty One Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand 
Seven Hundred 

Rupees Six crores and fifteen lakhs and ninety four thousands 

Consultancy Project Details 

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 7 2 0 



Total no. of Client Organizations 6 2 0 

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 6266428 585044 0 

Amount Received in Words Sixty Two Lakh Sixty six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight Rupees Five Lakhs Eighty Five thousand forty four Zero 

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings 

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for 
handicapped students? 

Yes 

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings 

Faculty Details 

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In 
Months) 

Currently working 
with institution? 

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type 

1 Naresh Nagpure 61 Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes 07-12-2015 -­ Regular 

2 Aparna Chaudhari 58 Professor Female Ph.D 359 Yes 11-08-1994 -­ Regular 

3 BB Nayak 59 Professor Male Ph.D 340 Yes 22-03-1996 -­ Regular 

4 S Jahageerdar 61 Professor Male Ph.D 347 Yes 02-09-1995 -­ Regular 

5 GH Pailan 59 Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 04-08-2007 -­ Regular 

6 Arpita Sharma 55 Professor Female Ph.D 285 Yes 04-11-2000 -­ Regular 

7 Parimal Sardar 59 Professor Male Ph.D 319 Yes 23-12-1997 -­ Regular 

8 S Munilkumar 56 Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 30-07-2007 -­ Regular 

9 Rupam Sharma 53 Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 30-07-2007 -­ Regular 

10 Gayatri Tripathi 58 Professor Female Ph.D 191 Yes 03-08-2007 -­ Regular 

11 Satya Prakash 
Shukla 

60 Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 31-08-2007 -­ Regular 

12 Swadesh Prakash 52 Professor Male Ph.D 199 Yes 06-12-2007 -­ Regular 

13 Subodh Gupta 52 Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 23-07-2007 -­ Regular 

14 Mukunda Goswami 52 Professor Male Ph.D 111 Yes 17-04-2015 -­ Regular 

15 Subrata Dasgupta 64 Professor Male Ph.D 181 Yes 10-06-2009 -­ Regular 

16 Ashutosh D Deo 56 Professor Male Ph.D 122 Yes 12-05-2014 -­ Regular 

17 PS Ananthan 51 Professor Male Ph.D 261 Yes 18-10-2002 -­ Regular 

18 Sanath Kumar 52 Professor Male Ph.D 151 Yes 28-12-2011 -­ Regular 

19 Megha Kadam 
Bedekar 

51 Professor Female Ph.D 151 Yes 28-12-2011 -­ Regular 

20 Manoj Pandit 
Brahmane 

52 Professor Male Ph.D 46 Yes 28-09-2020 -­ Regular 

21 Amjad K Balange 49 Professor Male Ph.D 147 Yes 01-04-2012 -­ Regular 



22 Paramita Banerjee 
Sawant 

52 Professor Female Ph.D 184 Yes 01-04-2009 -­ Regular 

23 Asha T Landge 60 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 277 Yes 17-06-2009 -­ Regular 

24 Ajit Kumar Verma 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 273 Yes 06-10-2001 -­ Regular 

25 Babita Rani AM 46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 194 Yes 14-05-2008 -­ Regular 

26 Sonwane Arvind 
Asaram 

44 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 40 Yes 15-03-2021 -­ Regular 

27 Gouranga Biswas 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 41 Yes 01-02-2021 -­ Regular 

28 Vidya Shree Bharti 48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 199 Yes 24-12-2007 -­ Regular 

29 Annam Pavan 
Kumar 

44 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 194 Yes 14-05-2008 -­ Regular 

30 Muralidhar P Ande 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 179 Yes 27-08-2009 -­ Regular 

31 Sujatha Sahoo 44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 147 Yes 16-04-2012 -­ Regular 

32 Kundan Kumar 43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 181 Yes 20-06-2009 -­ Regular 

33 Vinod Kumar Yadav 51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 171 Yes 23-04-2010 -­ Regular 

34 Ankush Lala Kamble 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 42 Yes 15-01-2021 -­ Regular 

35 Manjusha L 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 166 Yes 18-09-2010 -­ Regular 

36 Sukhom Monalisha 
Devi 

40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 39 Yes 12-04-2021 -­ Regular 

37 Martin Xavier KA 48 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 135 Yes 12-04-2013 -­ Regular 

38 Karthireddy 
Syamala 

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 111 Yes 27-04-2015 -­ Regular 

39 Sunil Kumar Nayak 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 124 Yes 01-04-2014 -­ Regular 

40 Md Aklakur 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 117 Yes 01-11-2014 -­ Regular 

41 Arun Sharma 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 09-04-2014 -­ Regular 

42 Thongam Ibemcha 
Chanu 

42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 127 Yes 01-01-2014 -­ Regular 

43 Sikendra Kumar 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 08-04-2014 -­ Regular 

44 Shashi Bhusan 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 09-04-2014 -­ Regular 

45 Jeena K 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 123 Yes 09-04-2014 -­ Regular 

46 Saurav Kumar 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 09-04-2014 -­ Regular 

47 Tincy Varghese 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 123 Yes 09-04-2014 -­ Regular 

48 Mujahidkhan A 
Pathan 

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 09-04-2014 -­ Regular 

49 Shamna N 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 123 Yes 09-04-2014 -­ Regular 

50 Hanjabam 
mandakini Devi 

38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 37 Yes 14-06-2021 -­ Regular 

51 KaranKumar K 
Ramteke 

38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 111 Yes 01-05-2015 -­ Regular 



52 Kiran Dashrath 
Rasal 

38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 47 Yes 03-08-2020 -­ Regular 

53 Shivaji Dadabhau 
Argade 

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 82 Yes 22-09-2017 -­ Regular 

54 Dilip Kumar singh 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 107 Yes 31-08-2015 -­ Regular 

55 Pankaj Kumar 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 111 Yes 09-04-2015 -­ Regular 

56 Layna P 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 111 Yes 09-04-2015 -­ Regular 

57 Manish Jayant 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 111 Yes 08-04-2015 -­ Regular 

58 Neha W Qureshi 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 111 Yes 09-04-2015 -­ Regular 

59 Sukhdhane Kapil S 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 47 Yes 03-08-2020 -­ Regular 

60 Dhalongsaih Reang 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Fishery 
Science) 

105 Yes 12-10-2015 -­ Regular 

61 Angom Lenin Singh 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Fishery 
Science) 

105 Yes 09-10-2015 -­ Regular 

62 Sreedharan K 48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 99 Yes 11-04-2016 -­ Regular 

63 Upasana Sahoo 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 99 Yes 11-04-2016 -­ Regular 

64 Suman Manna 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 47 Yes 10-08-2020 -­ Regular 

65 Sweta Pradhan 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 41 Yes 01-02-2021 -­ Regular 

66 Sataya Prakash 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 99 Yes 11-04-2016 -­ Regular 

67 Pathak Madhuri 
Shrikant 

36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 99 Yes 11-04-2016 -­ Regular 

68 Harsha Haridas 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 41 Yes 12-02-2021 -­ Regular 

69 Deepitha RP 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 27 Yes 29-04-2022 -­ Regular 

70 Dayal Devadas 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Fishery 
Science) 

51 Yes 04-04-2020 -­ Regular 

71 Shobha Rawat 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Fishery 
Science) 

51 Yes 04-04-2020 -­ Regular 

72 Abuthagir Iburahm S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Fishery 
Science) 

51 Yes 04-04-2020 -­ Regular 

73  Ravishankar C N 62 Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Male Ph.D (Fishery 
Science) 

362 Yes 12-01-2022 -­ Regular 

74 N P Sahu 60 Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Male Ph.D (Veterinary 
Science) 

462 Yes 01-01-1995 -­ Regular 

75 Dr Sangeetha 
Mandal 

37 Associate Professor Female Ph.D (Fishery 
Science) 

112 Yes 07-01-2010 -­ Regular 

76 Dr Saloni Sivam 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D (Fishery 
Science) 

86 Yes 07-01-2016 -­ Regular 

77 Dr Debajit Sarma 57 Professor Male Ph.D (Fishery 
Science) 

170 Yes 01-01-1999 -­ Regular 

78 Dr Kedar Nath 
Mohanta 

57 Professor Male Ph.D (Fishery 
Science) 

180 Yes 04-01-1996 -­ Regular 



79 Dr Prem Kumar 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D (Fishery 
Science) 

132 Yes 08-01-2010 -­ Regular 

80 Ms Bharathi 
Rathinam 

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Fishery 
Science) 

24 Yes 29-11-2023 -­ Regular 


